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Seo. 5. That the said bridge when erected shall be kept in re-
pair by the said town ot Brush Creek, and free from tolls.

Seo. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and atter
its passage.

Approved March 5, 1874.

CHAPTER CLVII.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROSS THE
LAC QUI{PARLE RIVER.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota -

Secrion 1. That the sum of one thousand dollars, or so
much thereof az mey be necessary, is hereby appropriated cut of any
moneys in the treasury belonging to the internal improvement
funds, or out ot the first moneys w%ic_h shall come into the treasury
belonging to eaid fund, to build a substantial bridge across the Lac
qui Parle river dat the village of Lac qui Parle, and said bridge when
erected shall be kept in repair by said county and be forever free
trom toll.

Sec. 2. That said bridge shall be built under the direction of the
board of county commissioners of said county of Lac qui Parle, and
no part of said appropriution shall be paid out of the state treasury
until said bridge shall be complete and ready for travel.

Sec. 3. That B. Nichols, F. Merrill and J. R. Hamlin, are here-
by appointed a committee on the part of the state to view said hridge
when completed, and examine all contracts, vouchers and accounts
respecting its construction and the cost thereof, and to ascertain and
fix the cost of building said bridge, and make a report of such cost
to the state auditor; sny two of said committee may act in the
premises, and in case two of said committee cannot be found to act,
the aunditor of Lac qui Parle county shall notify the governor of
ihe state of such fact, who shall by appointment fill any vacancies
that may exist in said committee.

Sec. 4. That upon receipt of said report by the state auditor he
shall upon demand of the county treasurer of said couunty of Lac
qui Parle, draw his order or orders in favor ol said county treasurer
on the state treasurer tor moneys belonging to said fund for the cost
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of said bridge as reported by said committee, in case the sum does
not exceed the sum of one thousand dollars and the state treasurer
shall pay over such moneys to the county treasurer of said county
of Lac qui Parle, upon said order, and such moneys shall he dia-
tributed by said county treasurer of said county ot Lae qui Parle,
upou the orders ot said board of county commissioners in payment
of cost o1 said bridge.

Seo. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Appreved Feb. 24, 1874.

CHAPTER CLVIII,

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEYS TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROSS
FORT RIDGELY CREEEK, IN THE COUNTY OF NICOLLET.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioNn 1. That the sum of four hundred dollars, or so much
thereot us may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any
money in the state treasury belonging to the internal improvement
fund, or out of the first moneys which shall come into the treasury
beionging to said fund, not already appropriated, to build a sub-
stantial bridge acrogs Fort Ridgely Creek, in the town of Fort
Ridgely, in the county of Nicollet, at the points where the New Ulm
and Fort Ridgely state roads cross said creek, and when said bridge
is completed, the same shall be kept in repair by the town of Fort
Ridgely, and be torever free from toll.

Sec. 2. That said bridge shall be built under the direction of

the board of county commissioners of Nicollet couanty, aud no part
of said appropriation shall be paid out ot the state treasury until
suid bridge shall be completed and ready for trayel.
. Sgc. 8. That Hon. Wm. Pfender, of Brown county, Hon. W.
L. Couplin, ot Nicollet county, and D. S. Hall, Esq., of Renville
county, are hereby appointed a committee on the part of the state
to view said bridge when completed, and examine all contracts and
vouchers respecting the- cost and construction of said -bridge, aud
report such cost to the state auditor. Any two ol the said committee
may act in the premises.



